
No L 71 /46 I ENI Official Journal of the European Communities 13 . 3 . 97

CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EC) No 1577/96 of 30 July 1996 introducing a specific
measure in respect of certain grain legumes

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 206 of 16 August 1996)

On page 5 in the quoted matter concluding Article 4 (2):
for: '... Regulation (EC) No 1 575/96 (*);

0 OJ No L 206, 16 . 8 . 1996, p. 1 .',

read: '. . . Regulation (EC) No 1 577/96 (*);

0 OJ No L 206, 16 . 8 . 1996, p. 4.'

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EC) No 7/97 of 20 December 1996 concerning the
export of certain ECSC and EC steel products from the Czech Republic to the Community
for the period 1 January to 31 December 1997 (extension of the double-checking system)

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 4 of 8 January 1997)

On page 2 in the Annex under 'Hot-rolled strip and hoop add the following CN code:
7226 99 20'.


